
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A PRACTICE #2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

PALA RACEWAY - PALA, CA

ROUND 12 OF 12 - SEPTEMBER 10, 2011

450 Motocross

PALA NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

2 R. Villopoto  339.8611

1 R. Dungey  240.2692

22 C. Reed  440.3343

17 J. Barcia  340.4054

800 M. Alessi  340.5905

24 B. Metcalfe  640.7486

592 J. Canada  640.9617

26 M. Byrne  341.0118

108 J. Albertson  641.3199

361 C. Facciotti  441.37610

10 J. Brayton  441.43111

44 L. Smith  641.56412

45 V. Friese  641.56913

32 J. Weimer  641.60114

942 T. Simmonds  241.68415

3 M. Brown  641.73616

526 B. LaMay  441.75817

11 K. Chisholm  541.78218

42 N. Izzi  241.81019

53 J. Browne  541.83620

43 W. Peick  342.04621

814 B. Vallee  642.04622

330 A. Catanzaro  642.07423

67 T. Sewell  342.09824

27 N. Wey  642.15225

539 R. Dietrich  442.17226

446 F. Lettieri  642.29727

732 T. Hames  242.31928

867 F. Noren  442.38029

430 D. Porter  642.39930

61 A. Howell  642.46531

30 K. Regal  542.48632

111 M. Sleeter  642.93533

78 S. Borkenhagen  343.13634

64 D. Anderson  743.16435

595 E. Mikhaylov  243.33636

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

2 R. Villopoto  21:06.9911

22 C. Reed  21:07.5172

42 N. Izzi  21:08.0753

17 J. Barcia  41:08.6474

1 R. Dungey  41:09.0185

30 K. Regal  21:09.2026

24 B. Metcalfe  21:09.3397

32 J. Weimer  61:09.5948

800 M. Alessi  31:09.9989

44 L. Smith  21:10.23010

592 J. Canada  61:10.25811

11 K. Chisholm  51:10.26212

108 J. Albertson  21:10.31813

361 C. Facciotti  21:10.52814

10 J. Brayton  41:10.55315

526 B. LaMay  51:10.59316

27 N. Wey  21:10.67617

3 M. Brown  21:10.70218

942 T. Simmonds  41:10.79719

26 M. Byrne  61:10.87520

53 J. Browne  41:11.07821

539 R. Dietrich  41:11.09022

61 A. Howell  31:11.11523

43 W. Peick  21:11.53224

45 V. Friese  21:11.55825

732 T. Hames  21:11.58026

867 F. Noren  41:11.76327

814 B. Vallee  61:11.93728

64 D. Anderson  61:12.05729

67 T. Sewell  31:12.08330

111 M. Sleeter  41:12.08931

430 D. Porter  21:12.23532

595 E. Mikhaylov  61:12.91933

330 A. Catanzaro  21:12.99934

78 S. Borkenhagen  21:13.03635

446 F. Lettieri  31:13.36936

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

17 J. Barcia  622.9171

22 C. Reed  523.1022

2 R. Villopoto  523.1173

24 B. Metcalfe  723.1474

1 R. Dungey  523.4085

32 J. Weimer  623.7526

526 B. LaMay  523.7527

44 L. Smith  423.7628

42 N. Izzi  223.8399

26 M. Byrne  423.86110

43 W. Peick  323.95111

800 M. Alessi  324.10212

61 A. Howell  324.16613

942 T. Simmonds  224.24314

30 K. Regal  424.28315

11 K. Chisholm  324.29016

539 R. Dietrich  624.31117

592 J. Canada  324.31518

108 J. Albertson  624.35219

361 C. Facciotti  424.37920

53 J. Browne  524.38321

10 J. Brayton  624.39122

27 N. Wey  524.60723

732 T. Hames  324.61624

45 V. Friese  224.65325

64 D. Anderson  624.74626

3 M. Brown  624.79527

867 F. Noren  624.86228

67 T. Sewell  424.90729

330 A. Catanzaro  424.99830

430 D. Porter  425.05331

595 E. Mikhaylov  225.18532

78 S. Borkenhagen  625.21633

814 B. Vallee  225.38534

111 M. Sleeter  325.58135

446 F. Lettieri  225.72136
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